
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 5) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 185 1:09.865 130.8805:00:59.828Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE7 2281  1 H. Castroneves / R. Taylor
DPi 13 1:09.708 131.1755:01:14.339Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE6 228 14.511 14.5112  2 J. Montoya / D. Cameron
DPi 184 1:10.005 130.6185:01:16.722Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 228 16.894 2.3833  3 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

R. Hunter-Reay
DPi 110 1:10.041 130.5515:01:20.915Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 228 21.087 4.1934  4 R. van der Zande / R. Briscoe
DPi 173 1:10.084 130.4715:01:26.853Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller 

MotorSports
5 228 27.025 5.9385  5 J. Barbosa / S. Bourdais / T. Vautier

DPi 208 1:09.792 131.0175:01:40.494Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 228 40.666 13.6416  6 F. Nasr / P. Derani / F. Albuquerque
LMP2 202 1:10.870 129.0245:01:20.608ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 220 8 Laps 8 Laps7  1 P. Kelly / S. Trummer / S. Huffaker
GTLM 28 1:17.563 117.8905:01:27.417Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team911 212 16 Laps 8 Laps8  1 N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki
GTLM 12 1:17.739 117.6245:01:28.911BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 212 16 Laps 1.4949  2 B. Spengler / C. De Phillippi
GTLM 188 1:17.774 117.5715:01:30.093BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 212 16 Laps 1.18210  3 J. Krohn / J. Edwards
GTLM 31 1:17.515 117.9635:01:31.784Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 212 16 Laps 1.69111  4 A. Garcia / J. Taylor
GTLM 25 1:17.557 117.9005:01:32.078Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 212 16 Laps 0.29412  5 O. Gavin / T. Milner
DPi 146 1:09.690 131.2094:59:16.629Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports77 210 18 Laps 2 Laps13  7 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / O. Pla

GTLM 99 1:17.682 117.7105:01:39.183Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team912 210 18 Laps 2:22.55414  6 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor
GTD 61 1:21.014 112.8695:01:48.193Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 205 23 Laps 5 Laps15  1 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 187 1:20.964 112.9385:01:49.417Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 205 23 Laps 1.22416  2 R. Hardwick / P. Long / J. Heylen
GTD 180 1:20.945 112.9655:01:50.387Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian86 205 23 Laps 0.97017  3 M. Farnbacher / M. McMurry / S. Michimi
GTD 194 1:21.246 112.5465:02:00.684Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports74 205 23 Laps 10.29718  4 G. Robinson / L. Aschenbach / B. Keating
GTD 30 1:21.192 112.6215:02:02.853Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN12 205 23 Laps 2.16919  5 F. Montecalvo / T. Bell / A. Telitz
GTD 10 1:21.321 112.4435:02:03.576Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 205 23 Laps 0.72320  6 C. MacNeil / T. Vilander / J. Westphal
GTD 91 1:21.451 112.2635:00:50.738Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 204 24 Laps 1 Lap21  7 I. James / R. De Angelis / D. Turner
GTD 111 1:21.652 111.9875:00:51.670Acura NSX GT3Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian57 203 25 Laps 1 Lap22  8 A. Parente / M. Goikhberg / T. Hindman
GTD 151 1:20.692 113.3195:00:53.110Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team11 202 26 Laps 1 Lap23  9 R. Heistand / S. Schothorst

R. Westbrook
LMP2 125 1:11.204 128.4195:01:43.263ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 187 41 Laps 15 Laps24  2 D. Merriman / K. Tilley / C. Braun
GTD 180 1:21.329 112.4314:31:07.487Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN14 182 46 Laps 5 Laps25  10 D. Morad / J. Hawksworth

M. De Quesada
GTD 149 1:20.927 112.9904:02:00.745Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Magnus44 166 62 Laps 16 Laps26  11 Not RunningJ. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 8 1:21.693 111.9305:02:08.952BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 161 67 Laps 5 Laps27  12 B. Auberlen / R. Foley / D. Machavern
DPi 5 1:11.076 128.6502:40:02.583Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports85 54 174 Laps 107 Laps28  8 Not RunningM. Leist / S. Simpson
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Fastest Laps by Class

1:09.690DPi 146 131.209 MphOlivier Pla Lap

1:10.870LMP2 202 129.024 MphSimon Trummer Lap

1:17.515GTLM 31 117.963 MphAntonio Garcia Lap

1:20.692GTD 151 113.319 MphSteijn Schothorst Lap
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